Limited-time free promotion for listing applications for equity securities transferring from the International Reporting Standard or Swiss Reporting Standard to the Regulatory Standard Sparks

29.10.2024

SIX Swiss Exchange Ltd is pleased to offer a fee promotion for issuers of equity securities transferring from the International Reporting Standard or Swiss Reporting Standard to the regulatory Standard Sparks.

SIX Swiss Exchange Ltd will not charge the basic fee of CHF 3,000 for a listing application when equity securities transfer from the International Reporting Standard or Swiss Reporting Standard to the regulatory **Standard Sparks.**

This listing application fee promotion is valid from 1 January 2025 for a twenty-four (24) month period until 31 December 2026.

All other charges for equity securities in the regulatory Standard Sparks remain unchanged as described in Clause 2.1.11 List of Charges under the Listing Rules.

Tariffs

The promotion applies to the basic charge for processing an equity listing application of CHF 3,000.

Termination of Fee Promotion

The promotion can be terminated unilaterally by SIX Swiss Exchange Ltd at any time without previous notice.

Application to join

All issuers of equity securities moving from the International Reporting Standard or Swiss Reporting Standard to the regulatory Standard Sparks will benefit from this listing application fee promotion without additional registration.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Member Services:

Phone: +41 58 399 2473

E-mail: member.services@six-group.com

Links to SIX Swiss Exchange:

www.six-group.com | Member Section | Forms | Rules | Directives

SIX Swiss Exchange Ltd T + 41 58 399 5454 Pfingstweidstrasse 110 www.six-group.com P.O. Box CH-8021 Zurich